
1.    Whereas Governor Polis has abused his emergency power by exceeding the scope of his powers 

under Colorado's Disaster Emergency Act by issuing a Disaster Declaration through executive order as a 

vehicle to legitimize confining residents to their homes, forbidding travel, closing businesses and 

mandating wearing of masks thereby depriving citizens of liberty and property without due process of 

law. 

2.     Whereas Governor Polis overstepped his powers and infringed upon the role of the legislative 

branch when he spent the entirety of 1.6 billion dollars in CARES Act funds without consulting the 

legislative branch of the Colorado government. 

3.     Whereas Governor Polis issued unconstitutional Executive Order D2020065, intending to suspend 

certain statutes that required signature collection to be conducted in person and create temporary rules 

to allow signatures gathered via e-mail and by mail in violation of Article V Section 1(6) of the Colorado 

constitution. 

4.     Whereas Governor Polis explicitly discriminated against houses of worship by issuing Executive 

Order D2020017 and directing houses of worship to close their doors while allowing "necessary," 

locations such as marijuana shops to remain open under his stay at home order thereby interfering with 

the free exercise of religion in violation of Article I of the United States Constitution. 


